Director(Staff)/Misc/2016 Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

Room No 419, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001 Dated: A September, 2016.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: - Selection of ITS Officers for Deputation in Bharat Broadband Network Limited (BBNL).

The undersigned is directed to refer to DoT OM of even No. dated 01.09.2016 on the subject mentioned above and to say that Sh. N Murali Krishna, ITS (Staff No 20287), has joined State Govt. of Karnataka on deputation w.e.f 19.08.2016. Consequent upon issue of DoT OM of even No. dated 01.9.2016 regarding his deputation to BBNL, the officer has requested to cancel the said order in respect of himself to enable him to continue in State Govt. of Karnataka.

2. The competent authority has considered the request of Sh. N Murali Krishna and it has been decided that the order dated 01.09.2016 may be treated as cancelled in respect of Sh. N Murali Krishna.

(Hoshiar Singh) Director (Staff) Tel: 011-23036645

To

1. Chief Secretary, Government of Karnataka.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoS(IC) MoC/PS to Secretary (T) through e-mail
- PS to Member (S), DoT through e-mail.
- 3. CMD, BBNL.
- 4., Sh. N Murali Krishna, ITS (Staff No 20287), State Govt. of Karnataka.
- S. Director (IT) with a request to upload the order on the website.
 - AO, STG-I/CS to Adviser (HRD).
 - 7. Order Bundle/ Spare Copy.

(Chandan Kumar) Section Officer (STG-III)

Tel: 011-23036876